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Semester Schedule for Semester I, 2025-2026  
 

S. No. Event From 
Date 

Day To Date Day 

Teaching Activities 

1 
Start of Semester I, 2025-26 – Date of Reporting in Abu 
Dhabi campus (Orientation and Registration) 19/08/2025 Tuesday 19/08/2025 Tuesday 

2 Commencement of classes 20/08/2025 Wednesday 20/08/2025 Wednesday 

3 Last date for adding / dropping courses 03/09/2025 Wednesday 03/09/2025 Wednesday 

4 Last date for late registration 03/09/2025 Wednesday 03/09/2025 Wednesday 

5 Last day for adding courses in lieu of dropped courses 04/09/2025 Thursday 04/09/2025 Thursday 

6 Finalization of roll lists 08/09/2025 Monday 08/09/2025 Monday 

7 Class Committee Meeting - I 18/09/2025 Thursday 18/09/2025 Thursday 

8 Mid-semester project evaluation  09/10/2025 Thursday 9/10/2025 Thursday 

9 Last date for completing Mid-term course evaluation 12/10/2025 Sunday 12/10/2025 Sunday 

10 Mid-term examination 13/10/2025 Monday 17/10/2025 Friday 

11 Mid-term Break  18/10/2025 Saturday 22/10/2025 Wednesday 

12 
Last date for showing marked answer scripts of Mid- 
term Examination 27/10/2025 Monday 27/10/2025 Monday 

13 
Course Audit or Withdrawal and Change of registration 
status 28/10/2025 Tuesday 28/10/2025 Tuesday 

14 Class Committee Meeting – II 30/10/2025 Thursday 30/10/2025 Thursday 
15 Pre-registration for next semester 03/11/2025 Monday 07/11/2025 Friday 

16 Last Regular Teaching Day 10/12/2025 Wednesday 10/12/2025 Wednesday 

17 Display of pre-major evaluations 10/12/2025 Wednesday 10/12/2025 Wednesday 

18 End Term Examination 11/12/2025 Thursday 16/12/2025 Tuesday 

19 
Last date for showing marked answer scripts of End 
Term Examination 18/12/2025 Thursday 18/12/2025 Thursday 

20 Moderation Committee Meetings 19/12/2025 Friday 19/12/2025 Friday 
21 Grades to be submitted on Academic Portal 22/12/2025 Monday 22/12/2025 Monday 
22 Start of Semester II, 2025-26 19/01/2026 Monday 19/01/2026 Monday  

 
S. No. Event From 

Date 

Day To Date Day 

Administrative Activities 

1 Registration of students 19/08/2025 Tuesday 19/08/2025 Tuesday 

2 Orientation Activities 19/08/2025 Tuesday 26/08/22025 Tuesday 
3 Verification of Grades, Generation of grade card 30/12/2025 Tuesday 30/12/2025 Tuesday 

4 Winter Break 19/12/2025 Friday 19/01/2026 Friday 

5 Student Activity Week 27/10/25 Monday 31/10/25 Friday 
21/09/2025: Sunday would work as the Wednesday timetable  

23/11/2025: Sunday would work as the Thursday timetable  

Holidays during teaching semester: Indian Independence Day (15/08/2025); Prophet’s Birthday (04/09/2025); Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 
(02/10/2025); Dussehra (02/10/2025): Diwali (20/10/2025); Mid-Semester Break (18/10/2025-22/10/2025); Commemoration Day and UAE National 

Day (02/12/2025-03/12/2025). 
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NOTES: 

 
• Regular teaching will be Monday–Thursday 08:00 AM – 05:30 PM and Friday 08:00 AM - 12:00 noon. 

• Friday afternoons will be used for “Buffer Slots”. During this time, extra classes and supportive learning activities like 

help sessions, discussion sessions, tutorials, project and term paper presentations, etc., may be scheduled. 

• The schedule for the Friday afternoon Buffer Slot activities or other after-hour activities will be announced before the 

beginning of the work week. These will be considered for regular attendance and part of the academic activity of a course. 

• Extra teaching slots may be scheduled by the concerned faculty member, with permission from the Vice Provost, 

Academics and Student Affairs. 

• In the event of a change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government, or any modification to the work week, 

the Institute Calendar may be modified accordingly 


